

PRESS RELEASE

17 August 2022 10:05:00 CEST

Invitation to presentation in conjunction with Fragbite Group's Interim Report Q2 2022

Fragbite Group AB (publ) will publish its Interim Report for the second quarter 2022 on Wednesday 24 August at 07:30 a.m. CET. At 10:00 a.m. the same day a presentation of the Company's interim report for the second quarter 2022, will be webcasted live.

The Company's President & CEO Marcus Teilman and CFO Lars Johansson will present the results, followed by a Q&A session. The presentation will be held in English and will be webcasted live through via https://tv.streamfabriken.com/fragbite-group-q2-2022

The webcast and the presentation slides will be published on fragbitegroup.com after the webcast, where you also can view and listen to the webcast on demand.

For questions, please contact:

Marcus Teilman, President and CEO mt@fragbitegroup.com Phone: +46 8 520 277 82

Lars Johansson, CFO lj@fragbitegroup.com Telefon: +46 8 520 277 82

Certified Adviser:

Redeye AB

Phone: +46 8 121 576 90

E-mail: certifiedadviser@redeye.se

About us

Fragbite Group AB is a digital gaming entertainment group with subsidiaries active in the mobile gaming and e-sports industry listed on Nasdaq First North Growth Market in Stockholm. The Group consists of companies with in total about 80 employees who all share the same passion for gaming. The Group is headquartered in Stockholm, Sweden and has physical representation in Alexandria, Egypt, Montpellier, Nancy and Paris, France, Hague, the Netherlands as well as in Gibraltar. The Group has three internal game development studios; Lucky Kat, FunRock/Prey Studios and WAGMI that develop, publish, distribute, and market games for desktop, console and mobile devices for the global gaming market. The subsidiary Fragbite AB is one of the Nordic region's leading E-sports media companies that arranges, and broadcasts e-sports tournaments live. Playdigious SAS places and adapts games for mobile phones and develops indie games. For more information, see www. fragbitegroup.com.

Attachments

Invitation to presentation in conjunction with Fragbite Group's Interim Report Q2 2022